Satellite Ski Club

2024-2025 Membership Application Page 1 of 2

\$25 Annual Dues, Single \$50 Annual Dues, Family	Credit Card On-Line Cash/\$
Make Checks payable to SATELLITE SKI CLUB	Check No.
How did you hear about the SSC?	
Check All that apply: Renewing Member New Member LMC Employee LMC Retiree ULA Employee ULA Retiree	
PERSONAL INFO: (Please Print)	
Name:	
Emergency Contact Name/Mobile:	
(Note: If Renewing, OK to Add Same Below, If Nothing Has Changed with Your Email, Address, Phone, etc.)	
Email:	
Home Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Mobile Phone: Other Phone:	Check Work or Home
Note: Your information will be published in the Club Roster, unless you check the Withhold box here If the Withhold Box is Checked, the information will be restricted to Trip Leaders and SSC Officers only.	
1) What passes or cards do/will you have this season? Please <u>be specific:</u> (e.g., IKON Pass or IKON Base, EPIC Pass or EPIC Local, Loveland 4-Pack, etc.):	
2) Are You Interested in Being a Trip Leader? If so, please Check Box Here	
ALL MEMBERS, Including All Family Members, must age The undersigned person(s) is 21 or more years of age and underst organized and operated by volunteers, with the goal of providing a skiing and SATELLITE SKI CLUB activities are inherently dangered other persons, and property (owned and otherwise). The undersign the Satellite Ski Club and its officers, representatives, and membe in or associated with any and all Satellite Ski Club activities, include functions, group trips, and transportation (provided or personal) to	tands that the SATELLITE SKI CLUB is activities for member enjoyment, and that bus and present hazards to the undersigned, ned hereby releases the Lockheed Martin Corporation, rs from all liability, foreseeable and otherwise, incurred ling, but not limited to, all club meetings, social
Your Signature* also acknowledges that you have read, understand & agree with the Trip Signup and Cancellation Policy (on Page 2 of 2 of this application) & the Trip Code of Conduct on our website: https://www.satelliteskiclub.org/resources/satellite-ski-club-trip-code-of-conduct/	
*Signature:	Date:
*Signature:	

CHECKS – IF Paying by Check - MAKE PAYMENT TO: Satellite Ski Club

MAIL TO: Lockheed Martin Space, 12257 S. Wadsworth Blvd,

Littleton, CO 80125-8504, Attn: Satellite Ski Club, MailStop 0097

2024-2025 SSC Membership Application Page 2 of 2

SATELLITE SKI CLUB TRIP SIGNUP AND REFUND POLICY

- 1. ONLY CLUB MEMBERS AND SPONSORED GUESTS ARE PERMITTED TO SIGNUP FOR A TRIP.
- 2. NON-MEMBERS CAN SIGNUP ONLY AFTER THE INITIAL SIGN-UP FOR A \$25 MINIMUM SURCHARGE. MEMBERS MAY SIGN UP ONE NON-MEMBER GUEST, PER SEASON. A NON-MEMBER MAY PARTICIPATE ON A TRIP ONLY ONCE, AND MUST BE SPONSORED BY A MEMBER. PAST MEMBERS MAY NOT PARTICIPATE ON TRIPS AS A NON-MEMBER.
- 3. ALL DEPOSITS AND FINAL PAYMENTS WILL BE MADE EITHER BY CREDIT CARD ON THE WEBSITE OR CHECK. MAKE CHECK OUT TO THE "SATELLITE SKI CLUB". ALL CHECKS WILL BE DEPOSITED. ANY REFUNDS WILL BE MADE BY SATELLITE SKI CLUB CHECK OR CREDIT CARD REFUND. A FEE OF AT LEAST \$15 OVER ANY CHARGES WE INCUR WILL BE CHARGED FOR BAD CHECKS.
- 4. TRIP DEPOSITS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE TRIP CHAIRPERSON. FULL DEPOSITS MUST BE RECEIVED TO BE INCLUDED ON EITHER THE TRIP LIST OR THE TRIP WAITING LIST. WAITING LIST SIGNUPS WILL NOT BE TAKEN UNTIL THE TRIP IS FULL.
- 5. TRIP SIGNUPS ARE TYPICALLY ANNOUNCED ON THE WEBSITE AND BY EMAIL THE TRIP CHAIRPERSON WILL EXTEND PRE-SIGNUP PRIVILEGES TO ONLY OFFICERS/ETC. AND THEIR GUEST(s) AND OTHER TRIP CHAIRPERSONS AND THEIR GUEST(s) PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED SIGNUP. A DEPOSIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR PRE-SIGNUP.
- 6. THE WEBSITE WILL DESCRIBE THE TRIP PRICES AND THE SPECIFIC INCLUSIONS.
- 7. FINAL PAYMENT FOR ALL TRIPS IS DUE ON A DATE DETERMINED BY THE CHAIRPERSON. PERSONS WHO HAVE PAID THEIR DEPOSITS WILL NOT BE BUMPED FROM THE TRIP, UNLESS THEIR FINAL PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED AT THAT TIME.
- 8. REFUNDS WILL BE PROVIDED ONLY IF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET:
 - A. THE TRIP GOES FULL.
 - B. CANCELLATION IS RECEIVED 60 DAYS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE UNLESS SUPERSEDED BY THE LODGING/AIRLINE CANCELLATION POLICY.
 - C. THE CLUB HAS A WAITLIST FOR THE TRIP OR A REPLACEMENT IS FOUND AND THE REPLACEMENT PAYS IN FULL.
 - D. THE CLUB INCURS NO LOSS ON THE TRIP. OTHERWISE, THE REFUND AMOUNT WILL BE ONLY FOR THE PORTION OF THE PAYMENT FOR WHICH THE CLUB DID NOT INCUR LOSS. IN ANY EVENT.
 - A CANCELLATION FEE OF \$10 PLUS 3% OF THE AMOUNT PAID WILL BE CHARGED TO EACH PERSON CANCELING.
- 9. A PARTICIPANT MAY NOT SELL THEIR SPACE ON A TRIP. IF A PARTICIPANT CANCELS, A REPLACEMENT MUST BE COORDINATED THROUGH THE TRIP CHAIRPERSON.
- 10. THE TRIP CHAIRPERSON IS THE FINAL AUTHORITY ON HOW THE TRIP IS CONDUCTED, TRIP DEPARTURE TIMES AND LOCATION, ETC.
- 11. A RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM SHALL BE SIGNED BY ALL TRIP PARTICIPANTS PRIOR TO TRIP DEPARTURE. THE RELEASE ON A SIGNED MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION IS SUFFICIENT.
- 12. THESE POLICIES MAY BE MODIFIED OR WAIVED, AS APPLICABLE TO A GIVEN TRIP/ACTIVITY, AT THE DISCRETION OF THE OFFICERS.